
Referee courses summer programme 2024 

 
Under the new course format learners must complete the online FA Laws of the Game and online FA 
Safeguarding for ALL. Anyone aged 16 or above must hold an FA DBS certificate 

 

To gain access to a course, please follow and complete Steps 1 to 4 as detailed on our Referee page 
https://www.birminghamfa.com/referees/fa-referee-course 
 

COURSE DATES  COURSE VENUE 

Thu 4th Jul 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sat 6th Jul (9am-5pm) & 

Thu 26th Sep 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm)          FULLY BOOKED City of Wolverhampton College, Bilston Campus 

Thu 4th Jul 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sun 7th Jul (9am-5pm) & 

Thu 3 Oct 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm)                 FULLY BOOKED Tamworth Enterprise College, Tamworth  

Thu 11th July2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sun 14th July (9am-5pm) 

& Thu 19 Sep 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm) Rugby Town FC, Rugby Warwickshire 

Wed 17th Jul 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sun 21st Jul (9am-5pm) 

& Wed 9 Oct 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm) The Hayes, Kings Norton  

Mon 22nd Jul 2024 (6:30pm-9:30pm), Wed 24th Jul (9am-

5pm) & Mon 30th Sep 2024 (6:30pm-9:30pm) Stratford Town FC, Stratford-upon-Avon  

Fri 26th Jul 2024 (9:30am-12:30pm), Fri 2nd Aug (9am-5pm) & 

Fri 4th Oct 2024(6:30pm-9:30pm) Walsall FC Bescot Stadium, Walsall  

Wed 31st July2024 (6:30pm-9:30pm), Sun 4th Aug (9am-5pm) 

& Wed 6th Nov 2024 (6:30pm-9:30pm) North Birmingham Academy, Perry Common 

Thu 8th Aug2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sun 11th Aug (9am-5pm) 

& Thu 17th Oct 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm) Kenilworth School & Sixth Form. Kenilworth 

Fri 9th Aug 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sun 11th Aug (9am-5pm) 

& Fri 11th Oct 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm) Portway Lifestyle Centre, Oldbury 

Mon 12th Aug 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm), Sun 18th Aug 2024 

(9am-5pm) & Monday 14th Oct 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm) 

John Henry Newman Catholic College, Chelmsley 

Wood 

Tue 20th Aug 2024 (9.30am-12.30pm), Thu 22 Aug (9am-5pm) 

& Wed 23rd October 2024 (6.30pm-9.30pm) President Kennedy School, Coventry  

 
Please note: Course booking links will only be shared with learners who meet the prerequisite criteria. 

If you require any further assistance, please email support@birminghamfa.com 

BIRMINGHAM FA REFEREE COURSES 

https://www.birminghamfa.com/referees/fa-referee-course
mailto:support@birminghamfa.com

